
2024-2025 York College of Pennsylvania Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-7   Conf: 12-2   Home: 13-2   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Cipalla, Kai 29-29 1008 34.8 221-388 .570 21-70 .300 123-183 .672 74 121 195 6.7 52 0 59 57 19 34 586 20.2
32 Mascari, Jackson 29-29 1003 34.6 142-302 .470 61-158 .386 69-108 .639 43 134 177 6.1 85 6 83 58 15 34 414 14.3
01 Rowe, Jayden 29-29 821 28.3 124-269 .461 56-143 .392 43-88 .489 21 95 116 4.0 75 2 76 72 27 34 347 12.0
02 Miers, Chris 28-27 740 26.4 82-193 .425 34-110 .309 52-63 .825 28 79 107 3.8 60 1 46 30 10 27 250 8.9
20 Landis, Tate 29-28 858 29.6 72-188 .383 45-122 .369 48-68 .706 8 82 90 3.1 90 6 89 41 9 52 237 8.2
12 Troyer, Ben 27-0 318 11.8 31-69 .449 12-31 .387 30-41 .732 16 40 56 2.1 32 0 12 20 5 13 104 3.9
10 Gilhool, Pat 28-0 343 12.3 30-89 .337 25-78 .321 10-16 .625 15 40 55 2.0 41 0 12 11 9 13 95 3.4
45 Schroeder, Nick 29-2 494 17.0 29-69 .420 19-50 .380 13-21 .619 16 17 33 1.1 46 0 20 23 2 19 90 3.1
03 Sciote, Anthony 8-0 29 3.6 4-8 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 4 0 0 2 10 1.3
21 Smith, Aleks 27-0 154 5.7 12-22 .545 0-0 .000 6-14 .429 12 23 35 1.3 21 0 0 6 2 3 30 1.1
04 Horst, Carter 6-0 13 2.2 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 1.0
15 Dlugi, Simon 6-0 12 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0.3
05 Glass, Ethan 13-0 37 2.8 1-7 .143 0-6 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.2 4 0 2 0 1 0 3 0.2
30 Treude, Colin 21-0 68 3.2 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 11 12 0.6 1 0 7 1 0 0 5 0.2
34 Mills, Jaylen 6-1 8 1.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
11 Pape, Drew 8-0 17 2.1 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 3 0 3 0.4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
35 Weaver, David 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5925 204.3 753-1623 .464 278-783 .355 395-605 .653 273 696 969 33.4 513 15 412 343 101 232 2179 75.14
Opponents 29 5925 204.3 713-1593 .448 146-452 .323 397-572 .694 265 718 983 33.9 530 10 293 392 68 186 1969 67.90

Team Statistics YCP OPP
SCORING 2179 1969
    Points Per Game 75.1 67.9
    Scoring Margin 7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 753-1623 713-1593
    Field Goal Pct .464 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 278-783 146-452
    3PT FG Pct .355 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 9.6 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 395-605 397-572
    FT Pct .653 .694
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 13.7
REBOUNDS 969 983
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 33.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 412 293
    Assists Per Game 14.2 10.1
TURNOVERS 343 392
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 13.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 232 186
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.4
BLOCKS 101 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.3
ATTENDANCE 5,791 2,909
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-386 12-242
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-247

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
York (Pa.) 1090 1038 51 2179
Opponents 875 1029 65 1969

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 HOBART W 65-59 420
11/12/24 at Johns Hopkins L 56-70 200
11/16/24 at Gettysburg L (OT) 65-67 301
11/20/24 at Arcadia W 87-63 150
12/04/24 at Dickinson W 73-62 175
12/07/24 at Delaware Valley W 60-48 215
12/20/24 SALISBURY L (OT) 75-77 211
12/21/24 STOCKTON W (OT) 96-94 212
12/30/24 PENN ST.-HARRISBURG W 76-56 178
01/03/25 vs Oswego St. W 78-71 259
01/04/25 vs Hamilton L 57-78 235

* 01/08/25 at Alvernia W 80-58 458
* 01/11/25 EASTERN W 78-73 389
* 01/15/25 at Stevenson W 95-79 216
* 01/18/25 MESSIAH W 78-57 281
* 01/22/25 ALBRIGHT W 65-53 178
* 01/25/25 at Hood L (OT) 93-95 234
* 01/29/25 at Widener W 71-65 157
* 02/01/25 at Eastern W 79-69 285
* 02/05/25 STEVENSON W 73-55 215
* 02/08/25 ALVERNIA W 70-65 244
* 02/12/25 at Albright L (OT) 71-81 350
* 02/15/25 at Messiah W 81-71 168
* 02/19/25 WIDENER W 91-64 240
* 02/22/25 HOOD W 75-72 551

02/26/25 HOOD W 86-69 650
03/01/25 ALVERNIA W 82-67 655
03/07/25 JOHN CARROLL W 71-69 689
03/08/25 NEW YORK U. L 52-62 678

* = Conference game



2024-2025 York College of Pennsylvania Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-2   Home: 7-0   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Cipalla, Kai 14-14 478 34.1 100-171 .585 8-23 .348 51-77 .662 41 48 89 6.4 27 0 29 27 8 8 259 18.5
32 Mascari, Jackson 14-14 478 34.1 80-167 .479 39-95 .411 32-48 .667 27 64 91 6.5 42 4 45 29 7 13 231 16.5
01 Rowe, Jayden 14-14 367 26.2 54-125 .432 28-73 .384 15-34 .441 13 43 56 4.0 36 2 31 28 11 18 151 10.8
02 Miers, Chris 14-14 391 27.9 48-112 .429 16-60 .267 38-46 .826 15 46 61 4.4 34 1 26 13 7 11 150 10.7
20 Landis, Tate 14-13 435 31.1 37-89 .416 24-64 .375 30-39 .769 3 42 45 3.2 44 4 57 20 2 26 128 9.1
12 Troyer, Ben 14-0 153 10.9 13-37 .351 4-16 .250 22-29 .759 11 21 32 2.3 18 0 5 5 3 11 52 3.7
10 Gilhool, Pat 13-0 146 11.2 14-35 .400 13-32 .406 4-8 .500 4 20 24 1.8 18 0 5 3 2 9 45 3.5
45 Schroeder, Nick 14-0 223 15.9 12-32 .375 8-21 .381 7-10 .700 8 8 16 1.1 20 0 10 9 1 9 39 2.8
04 Horst, Carter 3-0 7 2.3 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 2.0
21 Smith, Aleks 13-0 71 5.5 9-14 .643 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 5 11 16 1.2 9 0 0 2 1 1 22 1.7
03 Sciote, Anthony 5-0 18 3.6 3-7 .429 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 0 0 1 8 1.6
15 Dlugi, Simon 4-0 9 2.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0.5
30 Treude, Colin 11-0 33 3.0 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.5
05 Glass, Ethan 7-0 24 3.4 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.3
34 Mills, Jaylen 4-1 6 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Pape, Drew 5-0 10 2.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 3 0 3 0.6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
35 Weaver, David 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2850 203.6 376-807 .466 145-400 .363 203-303 .670 148 337 485 34.6 257 11 219 147 42 108 1100 78.57
Opponents 14 2850 203.6 342-742 .461 77-215 .358 196-272 .721 101 345 446 31.9 263 2 153 185 36 74 957 68.36

Team Statistics YCP OPP
SCORING 1100 957
    Points Per Game 78.6 68.4
    Scoring Margin 10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 376-807 342-742
    Field Goal Pct .466 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-400 77-215
    3PT FG Pct .363 .358
    3PT Made Per Game 10.4 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 203-303 196-272
    FT Pct .670 .721
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 14.0
REBOUNDS 485 446
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 219 153
    Assists Per Game 15.6 10.9
TURNOVERS 147 185
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 13.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.8
STEALS 108 74
    Steals Per Game 7.7 5.3
BLOCKS 42 36
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,098 1,868
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-300 7-267
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
York (Pa.) 561 520 19 1100
Opponents 436 490 31 957

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/25 at  Alvernia W 80-58 458
01/11/25 EASTERN W 78-73 389
01/15/25 at  Stevenson W 95-79 216
01/18/25 MESSIAH W 78-57 281
01/22/25 ALBRIGHT W 65-53 178
01/25/25 at  Hood L (OT) 93-95 234
01/29/25 at  Widener W 71-65 157
02/01/25 at  Eastern W 79-69 285
02/05/25 STEVENSON W 73-55 215
02/08/25 ALVERNIA W 70-65 244
02/12/25 at  Albright L (OT) 71-81 350
02/15/25 at  Messiah W 81-71 168
02/19/25 WIDENER W 91-64 240
02/22/25 HOOD W 75-72 551


